ENGlNFFR ^
JO
LOGGEO'IN Ay 0 1 0-T8
t5T ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONIY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 4
- Engineering Bureau - j |
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 •
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T

A 36 24S 29E 990 N o r t h 330 East Eddy
Additional Well Information
1 1 Work Type Code
N
1 2 Wel l Type Code
O
1 1 Cable/Rolary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
s
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3 1 1 3 ' G L
Mult ip le
NO
" Proposed Depth
7 5 0 0 ' M D 5 4 8 7 ' T V D
l % Formation
Delaware
1 9 Contractor
Adobe Drilling
M Spud Date
1 0 / 1 5 / 2 0 0 7
Depth to Groundwater 1 5 0 ' Distance from nearest fresh water well , Distance from nearest surface water ~ • -\
9 . - 1 / 2 m i 1 (=s 2 m i l e s
PH Liner Synthetic 0 12 mils thick Clay C
Closed-Loop System D
Pit Volumel 1 5 0 0 bbls Dnllmp Method
F r e s h W a t e r f X l R n n e f X l n i e ^ l / D i l - h a ^ H f l n « / A i i f l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
1 7 - 1 / 2 " 1 3 - 3 / 8 " 4 8 # 9 0 7 ' M D 8 2 9 Surface
1 2 - 1 / 4 " 9 - 5 / 8 " 3 6 # 3 8 6 0 ' M D 8 6 4 Surface
8 - 3 / 4 " 5 - 1 / 2 " 1 7 # 7 5 0 0 ' M D 6 3 5 3040'
1 1 Describe the proposed program. I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
S U R F A C E IS O W N E D B Y T H E S T A T E O F N E W M E X I C O . A T T A C H E D IS A D R I L L I N G P R O G N O S I S A N D A B O P D I A G R A M
As stated in the attached drilling plan this well will be a horizontal well with KOP of approximately 5000'
TVD an azimuth of 110.31°, build angle of 12.00°/100', and a bottom hole target of 7500' MD (lateral
displacement +/- 1850') TVD 5487'. See attached directional plan and 8 point drilling plan for details.
BEPCO's surface location is unorthodox, however at the top of the Lower Cherry Canyon the well path will
be 330' FNL & 520' FWL of Quarter section line. BEPCO does not plan to perforate above the top of Lower
Cherry Canyon.
1 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
o f my knowledge and belief 1 fur ther cer t i fy that the d r i l l i ng pic w i l l be
constructed according to N M O C D guidelines GO, a general pe rmi t D , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved p lan 1—1.
r ± „
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
o f my knowledge and belief 1 fur ther cer t i fy that the d r i l l i ng pic w i l l be
constructed according to N M O C D guidelines GO, a general pe rmi t D , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved p lan 1—1.
r ± „
Approved by:
BRYAN G. ARRANT
Printed name. Annette Childers ( j / y ^ ^ 1 ^ 0 $ T,.ie: DISTRICT I I GEOLOGIST
T,tie. Administrative Assistant Approval D a g £ T ft 1 W f p Expiration Date f l f T « .
E-mail Address- machilders@basspet.com i u ± citUr - yw—D 2 PQCiS
D a t e : C \ _ ^ - r j ) ' " l Phone. 4 3 2 - 6 8 3 - 2 2 7 7 Conditions of Approval Attached 0 I
DISTRICT I
1020 H. m n o h Dr, Hobba, KM BB840
DISTRICT D
1301 T. Grind Areaae. Arte*UU NM MEN)
DISTRICT HI
1000 Bio Braioa Bd.. Artec. NU 87410
DISTRICT IV
1220 St. Pruidj Sr.. Sunt. Po, NM 87&06
State of Neiv Mexico